STAMFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2025-26 CALENDAR

Calendar approved by BOE on April 30, 2024.  Calendar includes 181 student days and 186 staff days. Parent-Teacher Conference Dates REVISED July 2025.
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July 4: Independence Day (School Offices Closed) 31 Sept. 1: Labor Day—NO SCHOOL Oct. 2: Yom Kippur—NO SCHOOL
Aug. 19-20: New Teacher Orientation Sept. 16: Open School Nfght—M]ddIe Schools Oct. 13: Columbus Day—NO SCHOOL
Aug. 21: Convocation + School-Based PD Sept. 18: Open School Night—High Schools Oct. 15-17: Early Release (STUDENTS)
Aug. 22: Mandated Training + Classroom Prep Sept. 23-24: Rosh Hashahah—NO SCHOOL Parent-Teacher Conferences
Aug. 25: District PD Sept. 25: Open School Night—Elementary Schools Oct. 22: Early Release (STUDENTS) / PD (STAFF)A
Aug. 26: Student Orientation for K, 6, 9 2\ / PD (STAFF)
Aug. 27: First Day of School—ALLSﬁ(
NOVEMBER 2025 (6 oavs) DECEMBER 2025 17 oays) JANUARY 2026 (19 oays) FEBRUARY 2026 (5 oavs)
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30 Dec. 23: Early Release (ALL) Jan. 1: New Year's Day—NO SCHOOL Feb.16: President’s Day—NO SCHOOL
Nov. 4: Election Day—NO SCHOOL (STUDENTS) Dec. 24: Christmas Eve—NO SCHOOL Jan. 2: Winter Recess—NO SCHOOL Feb. 18-20: Early Release (STUDENTS)
PD (STAFF) Dec. 25: Christmas Day—NO SCHOOL Jan 19: MLK Jr. Day—NO SCHOOL Parent-Teacher Conferences
Nov. Ti: Veteran's Day—NO SCHOOL Dec. 26, 29, 30: Winter Break—NO SCHOOL Jan. 28: Early Release (STUDENTS) / PD (STAFF)A Feb. 25: Early Release (STUDENTS) / PD (STAFF)
Nov. 26: Early Release (ALL) Dec. 31: New Year's Eve—NO SCHOOL
Nov. 27-28: Thanksgiving Holiday—NO SCHOOL
MARCH 2026 (21DAYS) APRIL 2026 (16 DAYS) MAY 2026 (20 DAYS) JUNE 2026 (11DAYS)
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March 20: Eid-al-Fitr—NO SCHOOL

March 25: Early Release (STUDENTS) / PD (STAFF)

April 3: Good Friday—NO SCHOOL

April 5: Easter

April 6-10: Spring Break—NO SCHOOL

April 22: Early Release (STUDENTS) / PD (STAFF)A

Other Religious & Cultural Holidays:

Oct. 20: Diwali

Dec. 14-22: Hanukkah
Dec. 26-Jan. I: Kwanzaa
Jan. 6 : Three Kings Day

Feb. 6: Lunar New Year
Feb. 17: Ramadan Begins
Feb. 18: Ash Wednesday

Jan. 7: Orthodox Christmas Day

Apr. 1-9: Passover
Apr. 12: Orthodox Easter
May 27 : Eid al-Adha

31

May 25: Memorial Day—NO SCHOOL
May 27: Early Release (STUDENTS) / PD (STAFF)

June 11-12: ***TENTATIVE*** Early Release (STUDENTS)

June 15: **TENTATIVE*** Last Day of School 7&(
Early Release (ALL)

June 19: Juneteenth (School Offices Closed)

***ANY INCLEMENT WEATHER DAYS WILL BE ADDED TO THE END OF THE SCHOOL YEAR***

Dates & Times of High School Graduations, 8" Grade Moving Up Ceremonies,

and Elementary School Moving Up Ceremonies will be set in Spring 2026

ATeachers: If needed, the Superintendent’s extra hour will be added to the early release days in October, January, and April.
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Stamford Public Schools 2025-2026

Open School Nights:
Tuesday, September 16
Thursday, September 18
Thursday, September 25

Middle Schools
High Schools

Elementary Schools

Parent Teacher Conferences:

Wednesday, October 15
Thursday, October 16
Friday, October 17

Wednesday, February 18
Thursday, February 19
Friday, February 20

Marking Period Important Dates:

Elementary Schools
Friday, January 30
Thursday, February 12
Monday, June 15

Middle & High Schools
Wednesday, September 3

Friday, September 12

Wednesday, October 1
Friday, November 7
Friday, November 14

Friday, November 21
Wednesday, December 10
Friday, January 23

Friday, January 30

Friday, February 6

Friday, February 20
Friday, February 27
Friday, March 27
Monday, April 13

Friday, April 17
Friday, May 8
Monday, June 15

End of 1%t marking period
1t marking period final grades accessible in Parent Portal
2nd marking period final grades accessible in Parent Portal

Add/Drop deadline for 0.5 credit courses
Quarter 1 (High Schools)

Add/Drop deadline for 1 or 2 credit courses
Semester 1 and Full Year (High Schools)

18t quarter progress report grades accessible in Parent Portal
End of 1%t quarter

Add/Drop deadline for 0.5 credit courses
Quarter 2 (High Schools)

1t quarter final grades accessible in Parent Portal
2" quarter progress report grades accessible in Parent Portal
End of 2" quarter

Add/Drop deadline for 0.5 credit courses
Quarter 3 (High Schools)

Add/Drop deadline for 1 credit courses
Semester 2 (High Schools)

2" quarter final grades accessible in Parent Portal
3" quarter progress report grades accessible in Parent Portal
End of 3" quarter

Add/Drop deadline for 0.5 credit courses
Quarter 4 (High Schools)

3" quarter final grade accessible in Parent Portal
4" quarter progress report grades accessible in Parent Portal
Final grades available in Parent Portal





